
Pos 

 

Extreme 
1 
2 
3 

 

Promoção 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

Super Proto 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

 

UTV 

No. 

60 
6 

83 

46 
92 
25 
51 
73 
76 

1027 
9 

29 
112 

8 

308 
47 
35 
79 
86 
77 
69 

Name 

Tuff4x4 
HelderFil Team 4x4 
Transgatão 

JR4x4 
Sucatas Fernando 
Team Fascôa 4x4 
Lusimex Off Road Team 
73 Racing Team 
Sonmovingui 

Tuff4x4 
Canelas Pneus 
M M 6 0 1 8  P a r t s  4 x 4 / A m e r ic a n a  P a p e la r ia  
Oficina Bacelo 
Valclima 

Team BurPizza 
JR4x4 
Ediprova 
Quetal 
G&C Trial Team XS5 
Café Restaurante A Curva 
Team RJ69 

Class 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Extreme 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Promoção 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Super Proto 

Piloto 

Tiago Alves 
Filipe Ribeiro 
Armando Sousa 

Hugo Rodrigues 
Fernando Ferreira 
Carlos Carvalho 
Miguel Teixeira 
Jorge Alfaia 
Cesar Marques 

Diogo Mendes 
António Silva 
Miguel Marques 
Luis Bacelo 
António Moreira 

Paulo Amaro 
Alexandre Veloso 
Nuno Santos 
Paulo Ferreira 
Daniel Carapau 
Luís Jorge 
Rui Rocha 

Lic. Piloto 

2288 
2312 
2550 

10435 
10569 
8116 
2664 
2159 
4605 

4043 
2462 
2915 
2243 
2156 

4237 
10484 
2366 
2276 
1632 
2443 
2035 

Navegador 

José Santos 
Alexandre Santos 
Bruno Soares 

Fernando Pereira 
Jorge Bessa 
Miguel Fernandes 
Filipe Tavares 
Francisco Carvalho 
César Tadeu 

Tiago Alves 
Flávio Gomes 
Renato Machado 
Hugo Martins 
André Neves 

José Sobral 
Ricardo Amorim 
Gonçalo Mesquita 
André Estima 
Ruben Filipe 
Daniel Esteves 
Pedro Campas 

Lic. Navegador 

4042 
2313 
2220 

10493 
10568 
9738 
2458 
2588 
4024 

2498 
2572 
2916 
2275 
2285 

10394 
10495 
2347 
2277 
1753 
2432 
2309 

Carro 

Nissan Patrol GR 
Nissan Patrol 
Nissan Patrol GR 

Nissan Patrol 260 
Nissan Patrol 
Mitsubishi Pajero 
Nissan Patrol GR 
Nissan Patrol Y60 
Toyota Hilux 

Nissan Patrol GR Y60 
Proto XS5 
Toyota Land Cruiser LJ70 
Proto Oficina Bacelo 
Nissan Patrol Turbo 

Toyota Proto XS5 
Crawler Nissan  JR 
Crawler LS 1 
Crawler BMW Bi-Turbo 
Proto XS5 2021 
JEEP Wrangler Proto 
Toyota  Land Cruiser BJ 40 

PT 

9205 
9266 
8782 

9631 

9593 
9277 
8974 
9312 

8824 
7858 
7441 
7395 
8772 

8001 
8781 
8949 
8744 
8783 
7609 
7502 

Best Tm 

1:34.709 

4:08.238 

1:42.625 

1:57.518 

2:34.077 

1:53.829 

1:50.357 

1:55.045 

1:28.601 

1:27.834 

13:25.338 

1:26.667 

1:28.296 

1:29.415 

1:36.349 

1:21.662 

1:26.804 

1:21.099 

1:27.549 

1:20.095 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 19/11/2023 11:44:33 

Pedro Pereira - Cronometrista Chefe - CC PT23/0458 
Venâncio Sousa - Diretor de Prova - DP PT23/2682 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  TTCRONOMETRAGENS 

Campeonato Portugal Trial 4x4 
Prologo 

Prologo 

Qualifying (2 Laps) started at 10:04:16 

Vila Nova de Famalicão 0,000 km 

19/11/2023 10:00 
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Pos 
1 

No. 
133 

Name 
Reciclopeças 

Class 
UTV 

Piloto 
Carlos Martins 

Lic. Piloto 

904 
Navegador 
João Pinto 

Lic. Navegador 

903 
Carro 
Bombardier CAN-AM  Maverick 

PT 
7862 

Best Tm 
1:24.921 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 19/11/2023 11:44:33 

Pedro Pereira - Cronometrista Chefe - CC PT23/0458 
Venâncio Sousa - Diretor de Prova - DP PT23/2682 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  TTCRONOMETRAGENS 

Campeonato Portugal Trial 4x4 
Prologo 

Prologo 

Qualifying (2 Laps) started at 10:04:16 

Vila Nova de Famalicão 0,000 km 

19/11/2023 10:00 
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